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CHAPTER 102

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Health - Sale or Possession of Methyl Methacrylate Liquid Monomer -
3 Prohibition

4 FOR the purpose of prohibiting a beauty-supply-eutlet person from selling-offeringfor
5 sale;-or-pessessing methyl methacrylate liquid monomer for-certain-uses to a
6
7

beauty salon; providing for certain penalties; and generally relating to the sale;

offering-forsale;-or-pessession of methyl methacrylate liquid monomer.

8 BY adding to

9 Article - Health - General

10 Section 24-303

11 Annotated Code of Maryland

12 (1996 Replacement Volume and 1999 Supplement)

13 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
14 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
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1 Article - Health - General

2 24-303.

3 (A) A BEAUTY-SUPPLY OUTLET PERSON MAY NOT SELL-OFFERFORSALEOR
4 POSSESS METHYL METHACRYLATE LIQUID MONOMER FOR-ANY-COSMEHCUSE TO A
5 BEAUTY SALON, AS DEFINED IN § 5-101 OF THE BUSINESS OCCUPATIONS AND

6 PROFESSIONS ARTICLE.

7 (B) A PERSON THAT VIOLATES ANY PROVISION OF THIS SECTION OR ANY

8 REGULATION ADOPTED BY THE SECRETARY UNDER THIS SECTION IS GUILTY OF A
9 MISDEMEANOR AND ON CONVICTION IS SUBJECT TO A FINE NOT EXCEEDING $1,000
10 FOR EACH VIOLATION.

11 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
12 October 1, 2000.



